DEPART AMENTO DE CIENCIA DA COMPUTA(;,AO
Relat6rio Tecnico
RT-MAC-2011-01
TOWARDS VERIFICATION AND VALIDA TTON OF
CHOREOG/UPHIES
F1:Uµe M. Besson. Pedro M.8. Leal,Fabio Kon
Janeiro de 2011
Towards Verification and Validation of Choreographies*

Figure 9. Acronyms an<l resource no.me,
5.2.1. Acceptance leslS scenarios
Using black-box, we present below some scenarios and the respectives test cases wriuen 10
validated it.
16
RT-MAC-IME-USP
RELAT6RIOS TECNICOS
DEPARTAMENTO DE CIENCIA DA COMPUTA(:AO
lnstituto de Matemiitica e Estatistica da USP
A listagem contendo os relat6rios tecnicos anteriores a 2007 podera ser consultada ou
solicitada a Secretaria do Departamento, pessoalmenlc, por carta ou e-mail
(mac@ime.usp.br).
Tiiiago A. de Andre and Paulo J. S. Silva
EXACT PENALTIES FOR KKT SYSTEMS ASSOCIATED TO VARIATIONAL
INEQUALITIES
RT-MAC-2007-01- Mar~o 2007, 21 pp.
Fl:ivio Soares Correa da Silva, Rogerio Panigassi and Carlos Hulot
LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS DESIDERATA FOR COMPETITIVE
UNIVERSITIES
RT-MAC-2007-02 - Maio 2007, 12 pp.
Alexandre Freire da Silva, Fabio Kon, Alfredo Goldman
THREE ANTI-PRACTICES WHILE TEACHING AGILE METHODS
RT-MAC-2007-03 - Maio 2007, 20pp.
Silvio do Lago Pereira e Leliane Nunes de Barros
PLANEJAMENTO BASEADO EM PROCESSOS DE DEC/MO MARKOV/ANOS
RT-MAC-2007-04 - Maio 2007, 17pp.
Silvio do Lago Pereira e Leliane Nunes de Barros
DIAGRAMAS DE DECISiO B!NARIA
RT-MAC-2007-05 - Maio 2007, 16pp.
Carlos Alberto de Bragan~a Pereira and Julio Michael Stem
AN ESSAY ON THE ROLE OF BERNOULLI AND POISSON PROCESSES fN
BAYESJAN STATISTICS
RT-MAC-2007-06 - Junho 2007, 39pp.
Fl:lvio Soares Correa da Silva
ARGUMENTS IN FAVOR OF A CONTROLLED PLURALITY OF OFFICE
FORMATTING STANDARDS
RT-MAC-2007-07 -Junho 2007, 9pp.
Silvio do Lago Pereira, Leliane Nunes de Barros and Fabio Gagliardi Cozman
STRONG PROBABILISTIC PLANNING
RT-MAC-2007-08 - Junho 2007, 25pp.
RT-MAC-IME-USP
Silvio do Lago Pereira and Leliane Nunes de Barros
FORMALIZING PLANNING ALGORJTHMS FOR TEMPORALLY EXTENDED GOALS
RT-MAC-2007-09- Junho 2007, 22pp.
Flavio S. Correa da Silva
THEPROLOGPU Y: AN INTERACT/VE VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT FOR ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
AND REUTED FIELDS
RT-MAC-2007-10 - Setcmbro 2007, 12pp
Vanessa Sabino and Fabio Kon
LICENCAS DE SOFTWARE L!VRE /-IJST6RIA E CAIUCTERiSTJCAS•
RT-MAC-2009-01 - Mar90 2009, 40pp.
Alexandre Noma, Ana B. V. Graciano, Robeno M. Cesar Jr., Luis A. Consularo and
Isabelle Bloch
INEXACT GRAPH MATCHING FOR SEGMENTATION AND RECOGNITION OF OBJECT PARTS
RT-MAC-2009-02- Mar~o 2009, 3lpp.
Claudia J. A bro de Arajo and Flavio S. Correa da Silva
GOVERNMENTAL VIRTUAL INSTITUTIONS
RT-MAC-2009-03 - junho 2009, 19pp.
Cristina Gomes Fernandes e Rafael Crivellari Saliba Schouery
ALGORITA/OS DE APROXIMACA·o E PROBLEMAS COM SEQ0 ENCIAS
RT-MAC-2009-04 - agosto 2009, 38pp.
Marcelo Finger e Glauber De Bona
UMA CONJEC TURA REFUTADA SODRE SATISFAZIB/l/DADE PROBABILiSTICA
RT-MAC-2009-05 - dezembro 2009, 18pp.
Alexandre Matos Arruda e Marcelo Finger
CARACTERIZACA·o DA /NDEPENDENCIA CONDICIONAL EM l6GICA MODAL
RT-MAC-2010-01 - Janeiro 2010, 9pp.
Flavio Soares Correa da Silva
JAM SESSION- KNOIYLEDGE·BASED INTERACTION PROTOCOLS FOR INTEUIGENT INTERACTIVE
ENVIRONMENTS
RT-MAC-2010-02 - Feverciro 2010, 23 pp.
Flavio Soares Correa da Silva, Claudia J. A. de Araujo, Lisney Albeni, Rosa Alarcon,
Carla Vaireui, Jesus Bellido.
TIMESAVER- V!R7VAL WORLDS AND ACTIVE WORXFLOWS TO DEUYER FRIENDLY PUBLIC SERVICES
RT-MAC- 2010-03-Fevcrciro 2010, 17 pp
RT-MAC-IM£.USP
F!avio Soares Correa da Silva
NESTED INSTITUTIONS - AN ORGANIZATIONAL DESIGN PATTERN TO OPTIMIZE DISTRIBUTED
WOKFLOlflS IN ELETRONIC GOVERNMENT
RT-MAC- 2010-04 -Fevereiro 2010, 20 pp.
Felipe M. Besson, Pedro M.B. Leal.Fabio Kon
TOWARlJS VERIFICATION AND VALIDATION OF CHOREOGIUPHIES
RT-MAC- 2011-01-Janeiro 201 I, 30 pp.
RT-MAC-IME-USP
RELATORIOS TtCNICOS
DEPARTAMENTO DE CIENCIA DA COMPUTAC::AO
lnstituto de Matematica e Estatistica da USP
A lislagem contendo os relat6rios tecnicos anleriores a 2007 poder.i ser consuhada ou
solicitada ii Secrctaria do Departamenlo, pessoalmenle, por carta ou e-mail
(mac@ime.usp.br).
Thiago A. de Andre and Paulo J. S. Silva
EXACT PENALTIES FOR KKT SYSTEMS ASSOCIATED TO VARIATIONAL
INEQUALITIES
RT-MAC-2007-01-M~o 2007, 2l pp.
Flavio Soares Correa da Silva, Rogerio Panigassi and Carlos Hulot
LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS DESIDERATA FOR COMPETITIVE
UNIVERSITIES
RT-MAC-2007-02- Maio 2007, 12 pp.

Vanessa Sabino and Fabio Kon
LICEN<;,4S DE SOFTWARE LIVRE HIST6RIA E CARACTERiSTICAS•
RT-MAC-2009-01 - Marco 2009, 40pp.
Alexandre Noma, Ana B. V. Graciano, Roberto M. Cesar Jr., Luis A. Consularo and
Isabelle Bloch
INEXACT GRAPH MATCHING FOR SEGMENTATION AND RECOGNITION OF OBJECT PARTS
RT-MAC-2009-02 - Marco 2009, 3 !pp.
Claudia J. Abro de Arajo and Fl:ivio S. Correa da Silva
GOVERNMENTAL VIRTUAL INSTITUTIONS
RT-MAC-2009-03 - junho 2009, 19pp.
Cristina Gomes Fernandes e Rafael Crivcllari Saliba Schouery
ALGORITMOS DE APROXIMA<;AO E PROBLEMAS COM SEQ0ENCIAS
RT-MAC-2009-04 - agosto 2009, 38pp.
Marcelo Finger e Glauber De Bona
UMA CONJECTURA REFUTADA SOBRE SATISFAZIBILIDADE PROBABILiSTICA
RT-MAC-2009-0S - dezembro 2009, I 8pp.
Alexandre Matos Arruda e Marcelo Finger
CAIUCTERIZA(:iO DA INDEPENDENCIA COND/C/ONAL EM LOO/CA MODAL
RT-MAC-20 I 0-0 I - Janeiro 2010, 9pp.
Flavia Soares Correa da Silva
JAM SESSION- KNOWLEDGE-BASED INTERACTION PROTOCOLS FOR INTELLIGENT INTERACT/YE
ENVIRONMENTS
RT-MAC-2010-02 - Fevereiro 2010, 23 pp.
Fl:ivio Soares Correa da Silva, Claudia J. A. de Araujo, Lisney Alberti, Rosa Alarcon,
Carla Vairetli, Jesus Bellido.
TIMESAYER- VIRTUAL WORLDS ANDA CTI YE WORKFLOWS TO DELIVER FRIENDLY PUBLIC SERVICES
RT-MAC- 2010-03-Fevereiro 2010, 17 pp
RT-Mf,C-IME-USP
Flavio Soares Correa da Silva
NESTED INSTITUTIONS- AN ORGANIZATIONAL DESIGN PATTERN TO OPTIMIZE DISTRJBUTED
WOKFLOWS IN ELETRONIC GOVERNMENT
RT-MAC- 2010-04 -Fevereiro 2010, 20 pp.
Felipe M. Besson, Pedro M.B. Leal,Fabio Kon
TOWARDS VERIFICATION AND VALIDATION OF CHOREOGRAPHIES
RT-MAC- 2011-01 -Janeiro 201 I, 20 pp.
Gustavo Ansaldi Oliva, Fernando Ha11ori,Lconardo Alexandre Ferreira Leite,
Marco Aurelio Gerosa
W£B SERVJCESCHOREOGR.APHIEsADAPTATION:
A SYSTEMATIC REl'IEW
RT-MAC-2011-02-Janeiro 201 I, 59 pp.
Kelly Rosa Braghctto, Jolie Eduardo Ferreira e Jean-Marc Vincent
FROM BUSINESS PROCESS MODEL AND NOTATION TO STOCHASTIC AUTOMATA NETWORK
RT-MAC-2011-03 - Fevereiro 2011, 22 pp.
Claudio Antonio Peanho, Heruique Stagni, Flavio Soares Correa da Silva
SEMANTIC INFORMATION EXTRACT/ON FROM SCANNED IMAGES OF COMPLEX DOCUMENTS
RT-MAC-2011-04 -junho 2011,19 pp.
DOACP.O